# \$40.00 559684

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Juan R Kalinowski	04/01/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amax Technology Holdings Ltd.
Street Address:	5130 - 215A Street
City:	Langley
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3A-8V7

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5596844

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)688-6445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-688-6442

Email: cameron@patmark.com

Correspondent Name: Norman M. Cameron Law Corporation

Address Line 1: 1166 Alberni Street

Address Line 2: 1401

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6E 3Z3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman Cameron

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0609

# ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN A PATENT

I, Juan R. Kalinowski ("Assignor") whose full post office address is 21669-50B Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, Canada V3A 8P9 in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Amax Technology Holdings Ltd. ("Assignee") whose full post office address is 5130-215A Street, Langley, British Columbia, Canada V3A 8V7 all rights, title and interest in and to United States of America Letters Patent No. 5,596,844 for an invention entitled FOLDABLE PORTABLE BUILDING granted on the 28 day of January 1997, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the registration of this Assignment and shall execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for reissue of said Letters Patent and instruments of assignment and transfer of said Letters Patent, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention in The United States of America, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes Norman M. Cameron to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of issue of the Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0610 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name at: Queretaro, Mexico

Queretaro, Mexico this 1 day of April 2005.

WITNESS

Juan R. Kalinowski

PABLO SAMANEZ

(Print or Type Name)

21538-51 Ave

(Address)

**RECORDED: 04/08/2005** 

LANGLEY, BC VBA-BVB, CAMADA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0611